507462963 08/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7509856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZICHAUN YE	05/25/2021
JIASHANG LIU	05/25/2021
FOREST ELLIOTT	05/25/2021
AMIR HORMATI	05/25/2021
XI CHENG	05/25/2021
MINGGE DENG	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63193038
Application Number:	17664409
PCT Number:	US2022072514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)844-3377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028443380

Email: Patents@honigman.com, yhassan@honigman.com,

ODudley@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1:1440 NEW YORK AVE NW, SUITE 200Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20005-2111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231441-492526-509189-190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT A. KRUEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. Krueger/

PATENT 507462963 REEL: 060928 FRAME: 0577

 DATE SIGNED:
 08/29/2022

 Total Attachments: 3
 source=GP-302755-00-PR (231441-492526) Assignment#page1.tif

 source=GP-302755-00-PR (231441-492526) Assignment#page2.tif
 source=GP-302755-00-PR (231441-492526) Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060928 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zichuan Ye, having a mailing address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, Jiashang Liu, having a mailing address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, Forest Elliott, having a mailing address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, Amir Hormati, having a mailing address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, Xi Cheng, residing in Kirkland, WA, having a mailing address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 and Mingge Deng, having a mailing address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 hereby assign to: Google LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View. California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Patent Application signed by us, entitled Point Anomaly Detection, filed May 25, 2021, and assigned Application 63/193,038, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

43B96F37ABBC4C1 Zichuan Ye	
Zichuan Ye	
Jiashang Liu	
masuang Liu	
Forest Elliott	
r orest Emiou	
Amir Hormati	
Anni Horman	
Xi Cheng	
Ai Cheng	
Mingge Deng	

DocuSigned by:

588612FDBBBD494...

Jiashang Liu

DocuSigned by:

140331FDD9CE44B...
Forest Elliott

AEA3946EB084431
Amir Hormati

DocuSigned by:

C9A42F9A2EF7449...

X1 Cheng

DocuSigned by:

FCB702B35C9F415...
Mingge Deng